504555279 09/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4601988

			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	_			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name		Execution Date		
DAVID L. SILVERMAN					09/14/1995		
WILLIAM L. DONNER					12/11/1995		
CHRISTOPHER J. OR	DISH			12/13/1995			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	REUTERS LIMITED						
Street Address:	85 FLE	ETS	TREET				
City:	LOND	ON					
State/Country:	ENGLA	AND					
Postal Code:	BC4P	4AJ					
Application Number:		10266	6939				
Application Number:		10266	6939				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	_	_					
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se				
•			eting@clarivate.com				
Correspondent Name	:		T MITTAL				
		SECTOR 58					
Address Line 4:			A, INDIA 201301				
	NUMBER:	NOID	A, INDIA 201301 003432.00012				
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	_	NOID					
ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	_	NOID	003432.00012				
ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	_	NOID	003432.00012 SHANNON MURPHY				
ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	_	NOID	003432.00012 SHANNON MURPHY /Shannon Murphy/				
ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#pag	; ge1.tif	NOID	003432.00012 SHANNON MURPHY /Shannon Murphy/				
ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#pa	ge1.tif ge2.tif	NOID	003432.00012 SHANNON MURPHY /Shannon Murphy/				
ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#par source=Assignment#par	ge1.tif ge2.tif ge3.tif	NOID	003432.00012 SHANNON MURPHY /Shannon Murphy/				
ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#pa	ge1.tif ge2.tif ge3.tif ge4.tif	NOID	003432.00012 SHANNON MURPHY /Shannon Murphy/				

	ENT ASSIGNMENT RI	***************************************		
	esioner of Patents and Trademark original documents or copy ther		hington, D.C. 20231.	
 Name of conveying party(ic DAVID L. SILVERMAN 	a):		ises of receiving party(im): (BRS LIMITED)	
WILLIAM L. DONNER		Internal Adds	986:	
CHRISTOPHER J. ORINA	1			
Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ins) attached? Yes <u>X</u> No	Street Addres	*: <u>85 Pleat Street</u>	
. Networe of Conveyance:		City: Londy	9 State: <u>.Backnod</u> Záp:	BC47 4AJ
X Assignment	kässyse		*************	
Security Agreement	Change of Neme			
	25. Der. 11. 1995 and Dec. 13. 1995	Additional sa	nai(s) & address(es) silached? 🔔 Yes	<u>X</u> No
. Application sumbor(s) or ps				
A. Patent Application No.(ad kogether with a new application, the ext a) 08/475,499	B. Patent No.(a)		
		born szached: Yes X)	***************************************	-
 Name and address of party document should be mailed: 	arpene contractores concerning	6. Joal Rilling	of applications and paints involved: _	- d
Neme: <u>Loroph M. Potenn</u> Internel Address: <u>Banner</u>			CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	h Beer		esed (Charge or credit any difference to	deposit scrouze)
Street Address: 1001.0.5	1794. N.W.	Axe	notized to be charged to deposit account	
City: <u>Washington</u> 30	na: <u>D.C.</u> 26: <u>20001-4597</u>		nt number: 19-0733	
			nts copy of this page if paying by depo	ak account)
	DO	NOT USB THIS SPACE	<u> </u>	<u>" E</u>
 Summers and eigenstare To the best of an knowledge 	s and belief, the foregoing information to i	me and sorred upd any attempt	a finge is a spin corps of the congress dow	uneri.
		} / .	1 mm	

REEL: 043633 FRAME: 0070

UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN) CITY OF LONDON E N G L A N D) SS.

On this thirteenth day of December One thousand nine hundred and ninetyfive, before me the undersigned, RICHARD GRAHAM ROSSER, of the City of London, Notary Public duly admitted and sworn practising in the said City, there personally appeared, WILLIAM L. DONNER and CHRISTOPHER J. ORDISH, to me known and known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the annexed Instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

> RICHARD GRAHAM ROSSER NOTARY PUBLIC LONDON, ENGLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES WITH LIFE

PATENT REEL: 8001 FRAME: 0183

PATENT REEL: 043633 FRAME: 0071

Dkt. 482.45062

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, DAVID L. SILVERMAN, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 16 Carmen Lane. Saint James. New York 11780; WILLIAM L. DONNER, citizen of the United States of America, residing at <u>46 Aresyu 20</u>, <u>Longoon</u> <u>UK</u> <u>W8 763</u>, and CHRISTOPHER ORDISH, citizen of Great Britain, residing at <u>HURSTCROFT, PiPER's Eno</u> VIA GINIA WATER Suscentry, <u>UK</u> have invented certain new and useful improvements in NEGOTIATED MATCHING SYSTEM for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June 7, 1995, and accorded Serial No. 08/475,499; and

WHEREAS, REUTERS LIMITED, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the United Kingdom having a place of business at <u>85 Fleet Street</u>. London. England EC4P 4AJ, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said DAVID L. SILVERMAN, WILLIAM L. DONNER and CHRISTOPHER J. ORDISH, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto REUTERS LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful caths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to

> PATENT REEL: 8001 FRAME: 0184

> > PATENT REEL: 043633 FRAME: 0072

obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignce.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereupto set our hand and seal. 9/14/95

Inventor:

STATE OF New York! COUNTY OF SUFFICIEN

and the second of the second sec

On this 14th day of September On this <u>147</u> day of <u>Acatemic</u> 1995, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared <u>OnuAJ. Liturnes</u> to me known and known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

(SEAL)

r,

Date.

<u>trice Salm</u> Notary Public In

My Commission Expires: 1997

S.

DEC 1995 Inventor: _ Date: /

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this 137. , 1995, before me a Notary Public in and for the _ day of_____ . I' County and State aforesaid, personally appeared _____ to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

12.04

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

. 2 .

PATENT REEL: 8001 FRAME: 0185

> PATENT REEL: 043633 FRAME: 0073

<u></u>	And the	N.M.K.		\$ ~3
ŕ	Date: <u><u><u>k</u><u>k</u><u>y</u><u>y</u><u>y</u><u>n</u><u>nvent</u> STATE OF COUNTY OF On this <u>13</u><u>v</u>;<u>day of</u><u>County and State aforessid, personally a</u></u></u>	1995, before (me a Notary Public in and for the to me known and known to me	
	to be the persons of those names, who same to be their free act and deed. (SEAL)	signed and sealed the foregoing ins	trument, and acknowledged the	
		My Commission Expires:	Notary Public	
ب بر بر بر بر بر				
rec	ORDED: 12/19/1995		ATENT FRAME: 0186	
			PATENT	

RECORDED: 09/20/2017

REEL: 043633 FRAME: 0074